Bill deposit charged to electricity expenses, reclassified as
Guaranty Deposit

228,856.91

Major repairs of buildings and others structures, reclassified
as part of their cost

3,693,408.90

Total Adjustments  (4,650,260.71)  (8,254,789.74)

Adjusted Balance ₱ 149,105,120.72 ₱ 149,105,120.72

23.5. Further analysis of some procurement activities initially charged to Repairs and
Maintenance led to the reclassification of such accounts into their capitalizable
components so as to satisfy the correct classification of these procurement activities
because of the very nature of the procurement activity; which is either to enhance
the value of the related structure or extend its useful life. Adjustments on the
corresponding depreciation of these reclassification were also made.

24. Statement of Cash Flow

24.1. Harmonizing the preparation, reporting and presentation of the Statement of Cash
Flows to the Commission on Audit’s Annual Financial Reporting System has led to the
change in the manner such statement is reported this year.  Formerly, the Statement
of Cash Flows is presented using the 2015 Government Accounting Manual proforma.

DON HONORIO VENTURA STATE UNIVERSITY
Villa de Bacolor, Pampanga

ASSETS Note 2021 2020

Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 3.2, 6 ₱ 604,784,965.10   ₱ 431,322,660.65
Receivables 7 5,075,935.56   8,677,664.17
Inventory Held for Consumption 3.3, 8 1,990,390.60   0.00
Other current assets 9 4,704,740.34   11,630,134.10

Total Current Assets 616,556,031.60   451,630,458.92

Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment 3.4, 10 1,729,573,971.16  1,555,032,968.10
Intangible Assets 3.5, 11 13,426,279.26   2,084,679.26

Total Non-Current Assets 1,743,000,250.42  1,557,117,647.36

Total Assets 2,359,556,282.02  2,008,748,106.28

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities 12 92,837,080.56   65,617,795.43
Inter-Agency Payables 13 61,894,793.46   46,680,648.65
Trust Liabilities 14 20,224,908.78   7,456,279.35
Deffered Credits/Unearned Income 15 21,904,396.69   24,831,119.19

Total Current Liabilities 196,861,179.49   144,585,842.62
Total Non-Current Liabilities 0.00 0.00

Total Liabilities 196,861,179.49   144,585,842.62

Total Assets Less Total Liabililities 2,162,695,102.53  1,864,162,263.66

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
as of December 31, 2021

(with Comparative Figures for C.Y. 2020)

This statement should be read in conjuntion with the accompanying notes.

DON HONORIO VENTURA STATE UNIVERSITY
Villa de Bacolor, Pampanga

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents ₱ 604,784,965.10   ₱ 431,322,660.65

Cash on Hand 50,000.00   50,000.00
Petty Cash 50,000.00   50,000.00

Cash in Bank-Local Currency 604,734,965.10   431,272,660.65
Cash in Bank-L/Currency, Current Account 599,441,868.47   431,121,394.85
Cash in Bank-L/Currency, Current Account (SHSVP) 5,293,096.63   151,265.80

Receivables 5,075,935.56   8,677,664.17

Loans and Receivable Accounts 2,863,591.00   6,465,319.61
Accounts Receivable 22,487,228.19   25,420,450.69
Allowance for Impairment-Loan Receivables-Others (20,451,388.19)   (20,676,028.58)
Net Value 2,035,840.00   4,744,422.11

Loans Receivable-Others 3,391,665.00   3,404,165.00
Allowance for Impairment-Loan Receivables-Others (2,563,914.00)   (1,683,267.50)
Net Value 827,751.00   1,720,897.50

Other Receivables 2,212,344.56   2,212,344.56
Due from Officers and Employees 2,212,344.56   2,212,344.56

Inventories 1,990,390.60   0.00

Inventory Held for Consumption 1,990,390.60   0.00
Other Supplies and Materials Inventory 1,990,390.60   0.00

Other Current Assets 4,704,740.34   11,630,134.10

Advances 912,600.00   1,368,520.00
Advances for Payroll 912,600.00   1,368,520.00

2021

DETAILED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
as of December 31, 2021

2020

(with Comparative Figures for C.Y. 2020)

DON HONORIO VENTURA STATE UNIVERSITY
Villa de Bacolor, Pampanga

2021

DETAILED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
as of December 31, 2021

2020

(with Comparative Figures for C.Y. 2020)

Prepayments 1,975,043.63   8,673,374.30
Advances to Contractors 1,975,043.63   8,673,374.30

Deposits 1,817,096.71   1,588,239.80
Guaranty Deposits 1,817,096.71   1,588,239.80

Total Current Assets 616,556,031.60   451,630,458.92

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 1,729,573,971.16   1,555,032,968.10

Land 2,310,750.00   2,310,750.00
Land 2,310,750.00   2,310,750.00

Land Improvements 45,092,104.69   44,195,455.69

Other Land Improvements 104,081,348.00   95,642,010.91
Accumulated Depreciation- Other Land Improvements (58,989,243.31)   (51,446,555.22)
Net Value 45,092,104.69   44,195,455.69

Infrastracture Assets 22,766,208.70   24,375,976.55

Road Networks 1,151,852.20   0.00
Accumulated Depreciation-Road Networks (27,356.49)   0.00
Net Value 1,124,495.71   0.00

Water Supply Systems 466,000.00   466,000.00
Accumulated Depreciation-Water Supply Systems (145,999.17)   (101,729.17)
Net Value 320,000.83   364,270.83

Power Supply Systems 3,026,872.00   3,026,872.00
Accumulated Depreciation-Power Supply Systems (1,369,273.12)   (1,092,573.36)
Net Value 1,657,598.88   1,934,298.64

DON HONORIO VENTURA STATE UNIVERSITY
Villa de Bacolor, Pampanga

2021

DETAILED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
as of December 31, 2021

2020

(with Comparative Figures for C.Y. 2020)

Communication Networks 25,403,092.61   25,403,092.61
Accumulated Depreciation-Communication Networks (5,738,979.33)   (3,325,685.53)
Net Value 19,664,113.28   22,077,407.08

Buildings and Other Structures 1,249,853,744.82   1,108,661,446.87

Buildings 64,862,223.20   65,980,484.82
Accumulated Depreciation-Buildings (16,877,221.39)   (15,898,378.82)
Net Value 47,985,001.81   50,082,106.00

School Buildings 971,148,647.49   800,903,589.28
Accumulated Depreciation-School Buildings (156,125,518.89)   (133,125,410.71)
Net Value 815,023,128.60   667,778,178.57

Hospital and Health Centers 17,560,257.00   8,560,261.00
Accumulated Depreciation-Hospital and Health Centers (1,138,762.16)   (677,687.32)
Net Value 16,421,494.84   7,882,573.68

Other Structures 422,723,475.80   421,918,577.29
Accumulated Depreciation-Other Structures (52,299,356.23)   (38,999,988.67)
Net Value 370,424,119.57   382,918,588.62

Machinery and Equipment 348,185,543.67   303,726,899.77

Office Equipment 20,697,100.03   19,944,683.28
Accumulated Depreciation-Office Equipment (15,970,172.18)   (13,943,869.06)
Net Value 4,726,927.85   6,000,814.22

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 128,533,684.27   117,752,795.27
Accumulated Depreciation-ICT Equipment (46,651,659.54)   (37,997,981.17)